

No. SC87852

IN THE
Missouri Supreme Court

TRAVIS GLASS,

Appellant/Cross-Respondent,

v.

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent/Cross-Appellant.

Appeal from the Callaway County Circuit Court
Thirteenth Judicial Circuit
The Honorable Gary Oxenhandler, Judge

RESPONDENT/CROSS-APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General

SHAUN J MACKELPRANG
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 49627

P. O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-3321
Fax: (573) 751-5391
shaun.mackelprang@ago.mo.gov

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	2
Argument	3
XII. Alleged ineffective assistance regarding Instruction No. 17	4
XIII. Alleged ineffective assistance for failing to call witnesses	10
XIII. Alleged ineffective assistance for failing to call expert witnesses	19
Conclusion	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Clayton v. State</i> , 63 S.W.3d 201 (Mo. banc 2001)	11, 20
<i>Hutchison v. State</i> , 150 S.W.3d 292 (Mo. banc 2004)	17, 18
<i>Rompilla v. Beard</i> , 545 U.S. 374 (2005)	13, 15, 16
<i>State v. Mayes</i> , 63 S.W.3d 615 (Mo. banc 2002).....	4
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 32 S.W.3d 532 (Mo. banc 2000).....	6
<i>State v. Storey</i> , 986 S.W.2d 462 (Mo. banc 1999).....	4
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	11, 12, 19, 20
<i>Tennard v. Dretke</i> , 124 S.Ct. 2562 (2004).....	17
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 539 U.S. 510 (2003).....	13, 14
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000).....	13
<i>Winfield v. State</i> , 93 S.W.3d 732 (Mo. banc 2002)	20

Statutes

§ 565.110.1.(4), RSMo 2000.....	3
---------------------------------	---

Other Authorities

MAI-CR 3d 313.40.....	3
